PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John-Erik SONNTAG	10/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIBOX OY AB
Street Address:	Jorvaksenniitty, FI-02420
City:	Jorvas
State/Country:	FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29296913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: CREMEANR@FINNEGAN.COM

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02849.0127

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R.CREMEANS

Total Attachments: 1

source=0127-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0307

500387691

XH 840.00

USA Patent For Inventions Made Outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

Each of the undersigned, to wit:

<pre>Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) +</pre>	(1) JOHN-ERIK SONNTAG	(5)	
	(2)		
	(3)		
	(4)		
	in consideration of good and v sufficiency of which is hereby by sell(s), assign(s) and tran	valuable consideration, the receipt and	
Insert Name of Assignee +	FIBOX OY AB		
Address	Jorvaksenniitty, FI-02420 Jorvas, Finland		
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIG for the United States of Ameri tion known as	NEE") the entire right, title and interest ca defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the inven-	
Insert Title of Invention +	"An enclosure for electro	onic installations"	
Please sign concurrently with application	The undersigned hereby aut Commissioner of Patents and Tra ASSIGNEE, for its interest as A representatives; the undersigne in said application shall herea AND the undersigned hereby upon request of ASSIGNEE, it su tives, and without further remu continuations, substitutes, and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE	thorize(s) and request(s) the United State ademark to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal agree(s) that the attorneys of record after act on behalf of ASSIGNEE; agree(s) to transfer a like interest, accessors, assigns and legal representations, in and to any and all divisions reissues thereof; and to testify and , its successors, assigns and legal repre-ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection on hereby transferred.	
INVENTOR(S)		dWitness(es)	
1) John Cin	Dyn by 08.10, 200	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name: John-Erik & Name:	ophtag /		
3)Name:			
4) Name:			
5) Name:			
Name:			

RECORDED: 10/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0308